agreement, the Company jointly shares management of Bois d�Arc Energy with the principals of Bois d�Arc Resources.
Upon further consideration of Bois d�Arc Energy�s formation documents, the Company has concluded that
consolidation is precluded due to its inability to control Bois d�Arc Energy pursuant to Bois d�Arc Energy�s operating
agreement. The accompanying financial statements have been restated to account for the Company�s 59.9% interest in
Bois d�Arc Energy under the proportionate consolidation method from July 16, 2004 (inception of Bois d�Arc Energy)
to September 30, 2004.

   The effect of the restatement on the consolidated balance sheet as of September 30, 2004, the consolidated
statement of operations for the three month and nine month periods ended September 30, 2004 and the consolidated
statement of cash flows for the nine month period ended September 30, 2004 is as follows:

12

Edgar Filing: COMSTOCK RESOURCES INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

COMSTOCK RESOURCES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(continued)

As of September 30, 2004
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In
thousands)

Balance Sheet Data:
ASSETS:
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 29,079 $ (7,774) $ 21,305
Accounts Receivable:
Oil and gas sales 25,990 (3,418) 22,572
Joint interest operations 14,799 (3,595) 11,204
Other Current Assets 5,616 (5) 5,611

Total current assets 75,484 (14,792) 60,692
Property and Equipment:
Unevaluated oil and gas properties 17,398 (3,642) 13,756
Oil and gas properties, successful efforts method 1,330,997 (185,341) 1,145,656
Other 4,997 (771) 4,226
Accumulated depreciation, depletion and amortization (490,747) 68,518 (422,229)

Net property and equipment 862,645 (121,236) 741,409
Receivable from Bois d�Arc Energy � 60,657 60,657
Other Assets 12,600 579 13,179

$ 950,729 $ (74,792) $ 875,937

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Current Portion of Long-Term Debt $ 975 $ � $ 975
Accounts Payable 49,918 (10,255) 39,663
Accrued Expenses 13,795 (1,509) 12,286

Total current liabilities 64,688 (11,764) 52,924
Long-Term Debt, less current portion 381,000 � 381,000
Deferred Taxes Payable 91,911 � 91,911
Reserve for Future Abandonment Costs 28,406 (10,644) 17,762
Minority Interests 52,384 (52,384) �
Stockholders� Equity:
Common stock 17,388 � 17,388
Additional paid-in capital 168,911 � 168,911
Retained earnings 146,041 � 146,041

Edgar Filing: COMSTOCK RESOURCES INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 20

Total stockholders� equity 332,340 � 332,340

$ 950,729 $ (74,792) $ 875,937

13

Edgar Filing: COMSTOCK RESOURCES INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

COMSTOCK RESOURCES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(continued)

Three Months Ended Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2004 September 30, 2004

As As
Previously As Previously

Reported Adjustments Restated Reported Adjustments
As

Restated
(In thousands)

Income Statement Data:
Oil and gas sales $ 78,353 (15,151) $ 63,202 $ 205,622 (15,151) $ 190,471
Operating expenses:
Oil and gas operating 15,409 (2,927) 12,482 40,515 (2,927) 37,588
Exploration 9,400 (2,672) 6,728 14,579 (2,672) 11,907
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 20,503 (4,902) 15,601 52,040 (4,902) 47,138
General and administrative, net 3,665 (321) 3,344 9,637 (321) 9,316

Total operating expenses 48,977 (10,822) 38,155 116,771 (10,822) 105,949

Income from operations 29,376 (4,329) 25,047 88,851 (4,329) 84,522
Other income (expenses):
Interest income 46 449 495 80 449 529
Other income 43 � 43 129 � 129
Interest expense (4,803) � (4,803) (15,594) � (15,594)
Loss on early extinguishment of
debt � � � (19,599) � (19,599)
Loss on derivatives (553) � (553) (553) � (553)
Formation costs (1,641) 659 (982) (1,641) 659 (982)
Minority interests in net income
before income taxes (3,221) 3,221 � (3,221) 3,221 �

Total other income (expenses) (10,129) 4,329 (5,800) (40,399) 4,329 (36,070)

Income before income taxes 19,247 � 19,247 48,452 � 48,452
Provision for income taxes (6,929) � (6,929) (17,443) � (17,443)

Net income $ 12,318 $ � $ 12,318 $ 31,009 $ � $ 31,009

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2004

As
Previously As

Edgar Filing: COMSTOCK RESOURCES INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 22

Reported Adjustments Restated
(In thousands)

Statement of Cash Flows Data:
Net cash flows from operating activities $ 124,460 $ (5,707) $ 118,753
Net cash flows used for investing activities (157,323) (2,067) (159,390)
Net cash flows from financing 56,599 � 56,599

Income Taxes

   Deferred income taxes are provided to reflect the future tax consequences or benefits of differences between the tax
basis of assets and liabilities and their reported amounts in the financial statements using enacted tax rates.

14

Edgar Filing: COMSTOCK RESOURCES INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

COMSTOCK RESOURCES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(continued)

   The following is an analysis of the consolidated income tax expense:

Three Months
Ended Nine Months Ended